
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

D D

C C

B B

A A

Title

Number RevisionSize
A2

Date: 12-02-2021 Sheet   of
File: M:\ud\..\21-013 Filter Board Olaf Benningshof.SchDocDrawn By:

21-013 Filter Board Chien-An
21-007

Net1
Net2
Net3
Net4
Net5
Net6
Net7
Net8
Net9
Net10
Net11
Net12
Net13
Net14
Net15
Net16
Net17
Net18
Net19
Net20
Net21
Net22
Net23
Net24
Net25
Net26
Net27

Net29
Net28

Net30
Net31
Net32
Net33
Net34
Net35
Net36
Net37
Net38
Net39
Net40
Net41
Net42
Net43
Net44
Net45
Net46
Net47
Net48
Net49
Net50

Net1a
Net2a
Net3a
Net4a
Net5a
Net6a
Net7a
Net8a
Net9a
Net10a
Net11a
Net12a
Net13a
Net14a
Net15a
Net16a
Net17a
Net18a
Net19a
Net20a
Net21a
Net22a
Net23a
Net24a
Net25a
Net26a
Net27a

Net29a
Net28a

Net30a
Net31a
Net32a
Net33a
Net34a
Net35a
Net36a
Net37a
Net38a
Net39a
Net40a
Net41a
Net42a
Net43a
Net44a
Net45a
Net46a
Net47a
Net48a
Net49a
Net50a

GND

GND

GND

GND

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52

J1

J_S_XF2M-5051-1A

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52

J2
J_S_XF2M-5051-1A

C10 C11

GND GND

Net1 Net1a Net1a

C20 C21

GND GND

Net2 Net2 Net2a Net2a

C30 C31

GND GND

Net3 Net3a Net3a

C40 C41

GND GND

Net4 Net4a Net4a

C50 C51

GND GND

Net5 Net5a Net5a

C60 C61

GND GND

Net6 Net6a Net6a

C70 C71

GND GND

Net7 Net7a Net7a

C80 C81

GND GND

Net8 Net8a Net8a

C90 C91

GND GND

Net9 Net9a Net9a

C100 C101

GND GND

Net10 Net10a Net10a

C110 C111

GND GND

Net11 Net11a Net11a

C120 C121

GND GND

Net12 Net12a Net12a

C130 C131

GND GND

Net13 Net13a Net13a

C140 C141

GND GND

Net14 Net14a Net14a

C150 C151

GND GND

Net15 Net15a Net15a

C160 C161

GND GND

Net16 Net16a Net16a

C170 C171

GND GND

Net17 Net17a Net17a

C180 C181

GND GND

Net18 Net18a Net18a

C190 C191

GND GND

Net19 Net19a Net19a

C200 C201

GND GND

Net20 Net20a Net20a

C210 C211

GND GND

Net21 Net21a Net21a

C220 C221

GND GND

Net22 Net22a Net22a

C230 C231

GND GND

Net23 Net23a Net23a

C240 C241

GND GND

Net24 Net24a Net24a

C250 C251

GND GND

Net25 Net25a Net25a

C260 C261

GND GND

Net26 Net26a Net26a

C270 C271

GND GND

Net27 Net27a Net27a

C280 C281

GND GND

Net28 Net28a Net28a

C290 C291

GND GND

Net29 Net29a Net29a

C300 C301

GND GND

Net30 Net30a Net30a

C310 C311

GND GND

Net31 Net31a Net31a

C320 C321

GND GND

Net32 Net32a Net32a

C330 C331

GND GND

Net33 Net33a Net33a

C340 C341

GND GND

Net34 Net34a Net34a

C350 C351

GND GND

Net35 Net35a Net35a

C360 C361

GND GND

Net36 Net36a Net36a

C370 C371

GND GND

Net37 Net37a Net37a

C380 C381

GND GND

Net38 Net38a Net38a

C390 C391

GND GND

Net39 Net39a Net39a

C400 C401

GND GND

Net40 Net40a Net40a

C410 C411

GND GND

Net41 Net41a Net41a

C420 C421

GND GND

Net42 Net42a Net42a

C430 C431

GND GND

Net43 Net43a Net43a

C440 C441

GND GND

Net44 Net44a Net44a

C450 C451

GND GND

Net45

C460 C461

GND GND

Net46 Net46a Net46a

C470 C471

GND GND

Net47 Net47a Net47a

C480 C481

GND GND

Net48 Net48a Net48a

C490 C491

GND GND

Net49 Net49a Net49a

C500 C501

GND GND

Net50 Net50a Net50a

1 2 Net1

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2Net45a Net45a

R10

R20

R30

R40

R50

R60

R70

R80

R90

R100

R110

R120

R130

R11

R21

R31

R41

R51

R61

R71

R81

R91

R101

R111

R121

R131

R140

R150

R160

R170

R180

R190

R200

R210

R220

R230

R240

R250

R260

R141

R151

R161

R171

R181

R191

R201

R211

R221

R231

R241

R251

R261

R270

R280

R290

R300

R310

R320

R330

R340

R350

R360

R370

R380

R390

R271

R281

R291

R301

R311

R321

R331

R341

R351

R361

R371

R381

R391

R400

R410

R420

R430

R440

R450

R460

R470

R480

R490

R500

R401

R411

R421

R431

R441

R451

R461

R471

R481

R491

R501

Net3

Net4

Net5

Net6

Net7

Net8

Net9

Net10

Net11

Net12

Net13

Net14

Net15

Net16

Net17

Net18

Net19

Net20

Net21

Net22

Net23

Net24

Net25

Net26

Net27

Net28

Net29

Net30

Net31

Net32

Net33

Net34

Net35

Net36

Net37

Net38

Net39

Net50

Net49

Net48

Net47

Net46

Net45

Net44

Net43

Net42

Net41

Net40
PI0101 PI0102 

CO01 
PI01a01 PI01a02 

CO01a 

PI0201 PI0202 
CO02 

PI02a01 PI02a02 
CO02a 

PI0301 PI0302 
CO03 

PI03a01 PI03a02 
CO03a 

PI0401 PI0402 
CO04 

PI04a01 PI04a02 
CO04a 

PI0501 PI0502 
CO05 

PI05a01 PI05a02 
CO05a 

PI0601 PI0602 

CO06 
PI06a01 PI06a02 

CO06a 

PI0701 PI0702 

CO07 
PI07a01 PI07a02 

CO07a 

PI0801 PI0802 

CO08 
PI08a01 PI08a02 

CO08a 

PI0901 PI0902 
CO09 

PI09a01 PI09a02 
CO09a 

PI01001 PI01002 
CO010 

PI010a01 PI010a02 
CO010a 

PI01101 PI01102 

CO011 
PI011a01 PI011a02 

CO011a 

PI01201 PI01202 

CO012 
PI012a01 PI012a02 

CO012a 

PI01301 PI01302 

CO013 
PI013a01 PI013a02 

CO013a 

PI01401 PI01402 

CO014 
PI014a01 PI014a02 

CO014a 

PI01501 PI01502 
CO015 

PI015a01 PI015a02 
CO015a 

PI01601 PI01602 
CO016 

PI016a01 PI016a02 
CO016a 

PI01701 PI01702 
CO017 

PI017a01 PI017a02 
CO017a 

PI01801 PI01802 
CO018 

PI018a01 PI018a02 
CO018a 

PI01901 PI01902 

CO019 
PI019a01 PI019a02 

CO019a 

PI02001 PI02002 

CO020 
PI020a01 PI020a02 

CO020a 

PI02101 PI02102 

CO021 
PI021a01 PI021a02 

CO021a 

PI02201 PI02202 
CO022 

PI022a01 PI022a02 
CO022a 

PI02301 PI02302 
CO023 

PI023a01 PI023a02 
CO023a 

PI02401 PI02402 

CO024 
PI024a01 PI024a02 

CO024a 

PI02501 PI02502 

CO025 
PI025a01 PI025a02 

CO025a 

PI02601 PI02602 

CO026 
PI026a01 PI026a02 

CO026a 

PI02701 PI02702 

CO027 
PI027a01 PI027a02 

CO027a 

PI02801 PI02802 
CO028 

PI028a01 PI028a02 
CO028a 

PI02901 PI02902 
CO029 

PI029a01 PI029a02 
CO029a 

PI03001 PI03002 
CO030 

PI030a01 PI030a02 
CO030a 

PI03101 PI03102 
CO031 

PI031a01 PI031a02 
CO031a 

PI03201 PI03202 

CO032 
PI032a01 PI032a02 

CO032a 

PI03301 PI03302 

CO033 
PI033a01 PI033a02 

CO033a 

PI03401 PI03402 

CO034 
PI034a01 PI034a02 

CO034a 

PI03501 PI03502 
CO035 

PI035a01 PI035a02 
CO035a 

PI03601 PI03602 
CO036 

PI036a01 PI036a02 
CO036a 

PI03701 PI03702 

CO037 
PI037a01 PI037a02 

CO037a 

PI03801 PI03802 

CO038 
PI038a01 PI038a02 

CO038a 

PI03901 PI03902 

CO039 
PI039a01 PI039a02 

CO039a 

PI04001 PI04002 

CO040 
PI040a01 PI040a02 

CO040a 

PI04101 PI04102 
CO041 

PI041a01 PI041a02 
CO041a 

PI04201 PI04202 
CO042 

PI042a01 PI042a02 
CO042a 

PI04301 PI04302 
CO043 

PI043a01 PI043a02 
CO043a 

PI04401 PI04402 
CO044 

PI044a01 PI044a02 
CO044a 

PI04501 PI04502 

CO045 
PI045a01 PI045a02 

CO045a 

PI04601 PI04602 

CO046 
PI046a01 PI046a02 

CO046a 

PI04701 PI04702 

CO047 
PI047a01 PI047a02 

CO047a 

PI04801 PI04802 
CO048 

PI048a01 PI048a02 
CO048a 

PI04901 PI04902 
CO049 

PI049a01 PI049a02 
CO049a 

PI05001 PI05002 

CO050 
PI050a01 PI050a02 

CO050a 

PIC1001 
PIC1002 

COC10 
PIC1101 
PIC1102 

COC11 

PIC2001 
PIC2002 

COC20 
PIC2101 
PIC2102 

COC21 

PIC3001 
PIC3002 

COC30 
PIC3101 
PIC3102 

COC31 

PIC4001 
PIC4002 COC40 

PIC4101 
PIC4102 COC41 

PIC5001 
PIC5002 COC50 

PIC5101 
PIC5102 COC51 

PIC6001 
PIC6002 

COC60 
PIC6101 
PIC6102 

COC61 

PIC7001 
PIC7002 

COC70 
PIC7101 
PIC7102 

COC71 

PIC8001 
PIC8002 

COC80 
PIC8101 
PIC8102 

COC81 

PIC9001 
PIC9002 

COC90 
PIC9101 
PIC9102 

COC91 

PIC10001 
PIC10002 

COC100 
PIC10101 
PIC10102 

COC101 

PIC11001 
PIC11002 COC110 

PIC11101 
PIC11102 COC111 

PIC12001 
PIC12002 

COC120 
PIC12101 
PIC12102 

COC121 

PIC13001 
PIC13002 

COC130 
PIC13101 
PIC13102 

COC131 

PIC14001 
PIC14002 

COC140 
PIC14101 
PIC14102 

COC141 

PIC15001 
PIC15002 

COC150 
PIC15101 
PIC15102 

COC151 

PIC16001 
PIC16002 

COC160 
PIC16101 
PIC16102 

COC161 

PIC17001 
PIC17002 COC170 

PIC17101 
PIC17102 COC171 

PIC18001 
PIC18002 COC180 

PIC18101 
PIC18102 COC181 

PIC19001 
PIC19002 

COC190 
PIC19101 
PIC19102 

COC191 

PIC20001 
PIC20002 

COC200 
PIC20101 
PIC20102 

COC201 

PIC21001 
PIC21002 

COC210 
PIC21101 
PIC21102 

COC211 

PIC22001 
PIC22002 

COC220 
PIC22101 
PIC22102 

COC221 

PIC23001 
PIC23002 

COC230 
PIC23101 
PIC23102 

COC231 

PIC24001 
PIC24002 COC240 

PIC24101 
PIC24102 COC241 

PIC25001 
PIC25002 

COC250 
PIC25101 
PIC25102 

COC251 

PIC26001 
PIC26002 

COC260 
PIC26101 
PIC26102 

COC261 

PIC27001 
PIC27002 

COC270 
PIC27101 
PIC27102 

COC271 

PIC28001 
PIC28002 

COC280 
PIC28101 
PIC28102 

COC281 

PIC29001 
PIC29002 

COC290 
PIC29101 
PIC29102 

COC291 

PIC30001 
PIC30002 COC300 

PIC30101 
PIC30102 COC301 

PIC31001 
PIC31002 COC310 

PIC31101 
PIC31102 COC311 

PIC32001 
PIC32002 

COC320 
PIC32101 
PIC32102 

COC321 

PIC33001 
PIC33002 

COC330 
PIC33101 
PIC33102 

COC331 

PIC34001 
PIC34002 

COC340 
PIC34101 
PIC34102 

COC341 

PIC35001 
PIC35002 

COC350 
PIC35101 
PIC35102 

COC351 

PIC36001 
PIC36002 

COC360 
PIC36101 
PIC36102 

COC361 

PIC37001 
PIC37002 COC370 

PIC37101 
PIC37102 COC371 

PIC38001 
PIC38002 

COC380 
PIC38101 
PIC38102 

COC381 

PIC39001 
PIC39002 

COC390 
PIC39101 
PIC39102 

COC391 

PIC40001 
PIC40002 

COC400 
PIC40101 
PIC40102 

COC401 

PIC41001 
PIC41002 

COC410 
PIC41101 
PIC41102 

COC411 

PIC42001 
PIC42002 

COC420 
PIC42101 
PIC42102 

COC421 

PIC43001 
PIC43002 COC430 

PIC43101 
PIC43102 COC431 

PIC44001 
PIC44002 COC440 

PIC44101 
PIC44102 COC441 

PIC45001 
PIC45002 

COC450 
PIC45101 
PIC45102 

COC451 

PIC46001 
PIC46002 

COC460 
PIC46101 
PIC46102 

COC461 

PIC47001 
PIC47002 

COC470 
PIC47101 
PIC47102 

COC471 

PIC48001 
PIC48002 

COC480 
PIC48101 
PIC48102 

COC481 

PIC49001 
PIC49002 

COC490 
PIC49101 
PIC49102 

COC491 

PIC50001 
PIC50002 COC500 

PIC50101 
PIC50102 COC501 

PIJ101 

PIJ102 

PIJ103 

PIJ104 

PIJ105 

PIJ106 

PIJ107 

PIJ108 

PIJ109 

PIJ1010 

PIJ1011 

PIJ1012 

PIJ1013 

PIJ1014 

PIJ1015 

PIJ1016 

PIJ1017 

PIJ1018 

PIJ1019 

PIJ1020 

PIJ1021 

PIJ1022 

PIJ1023 

PIJ1024 

PIJ1025 

PIJ1026 

PIJ1027 

PIJ1028 

PIJ1029 

PIJ1030 

PIJ1031 

PIJ1032 

PIJ1033 

PIJ1034 

PIJ1035 

PIJ1036 

PIJ1037 

PIJ1038 

PIJ1039 

PIJ1040 

PIJ1041 

PIJ1042 

PIJ1043 

PIJ1044 

PIJ1045 

PIJ1046 

PIJ1047 

PIJ1048 

PIJ1049 

PIJ1050 

PIJ1051 

PIJ1052 

COJ1 

PIJ201 

PIJ202 

PIJ203 

PIJ204 

PIJ205 

PIJ206 

PIJ207 

PIJ208 

PIJ209 

PIJ2010 

PIJ2011 

PIJ2012 

PIJ2013 

PIJ2014 

PIJ2015 

PIJ2016 

PIJ2017 

PIJ2018 

PIJ2019 

PIJ2020 

PIJ2021 

PIJ2022 

PIJ2023 

PIJ2024 

PIJ2025 

PIJ2026 

PIJ2027 

PIJ2028 

PIJ2029 

PIJ2030 

PIJ2031 

PIJ2032 

PIJ2033 

PIJ2034 

PIJ2035 

PIJ2036 

PIJ2037 

PIJ2038 

PIJ2039 

PIJ2040 

PIJ2041 

PIJ2042 

PIJ2043 

PIJ2044 

PIJ2045 

PIJ2046 

PIJ2047 

PIJ2048 

PIJ2049 

PIJ2050 

PIJ2051 

PIJ2052 

COJ2 

PIR1001 PIR1002 

COR10 
PIR1101 PIR1102 

COR11 

PIR2001 PIR2002 

COR20 
PIR2101 PIR2102 

COR21 

PIR3001 PIR3002 

COR30 
PIR3101 PIR3102 

COR31 

PIR4001 PIR4002 

COR40 
PIR4101 PIR4102 

COR41 

PIR5001 PIR5002 
COR50 

PIR5101 PIR5102 
COR51 

PIR6001 PIR6002 

COR60 
PIR6101 PIR6102 

COR61 

PIR7001 PIR7002 

COR70 
PIR7101 PIR7102 

COR71 

PIR8001 PIR8002 

COR80 
PIR8101 PIR8102 

COR81 

PIR9001 PIR9002 

COR90 
PIR9101 PIR9102 

COR91 

PIR10001 PIR10002 
COR100 

PIR10101 PIR10102 
COR101 

PIR11001 PIR11002 

COR110 
PIR11101 PIR11102 

COR111 

PIR12001 PIR12002 

COR120 
PIR12101 PIR12102 

COR121 

PIR13001 PIR13002 

COR130 
PIR13101 PIR13102 

COR131 

PIR14001 PIR14002 

COR140 
PIR14101 PIR14102 

COR141 

PIR15001 PIR15002 

COR150 
PIR15101 PIR15102 

COR151 

PIR16001 PIR16002 

COR160 
PIR16101 PIR16102 

COR161 

PIR17001 PIR17002 

COR170 
PIR17101 PIR17102 

COR171 

PIR18001 PIR18002 
COR180 

PIR18101 PIR18102 
COR181 

PIR19001 PIR19002 

COR190 
PIR19101 PIR19102 

COR191 

PIR20001 PIR20002 

COR200 
PIR20101 PIR20102 

COR201 

PIR21001 PIR21002 

COR210 
PIR21101 PIR21102 

COR211 

PIR22001 PIR22002 

COR220 
PIR22101 PIR22102 

COR221 

PIR23001 PIR23002 
COR230 

PIR23101 PIR23102 
COR231 

PIR24001 PIR24002 

COR240 
PIR24101 PIR24102 

COR241 

PIR25001 PIR25002 

COR250 
PIR25101 PIR25102 

COR251 

PIR26001 PIR26002 

COR260 
PIR26101 PIR26102 

COR261 

PIR27001 PIR27002 

COR270 
PIR27101 PIR27102 

COR271 

PIR28001 PIR28002 

COR280 
PIR28101 PIR28102 

COR281 

PIR29001 PIR29002 

COR290 
PIR29101 PIR29102 

COR291 

PIR30001 PIR30002 

COR300 
PIR30101 PIR30102 

COR301 

PIR31001 PIR31002 
COR310 

PIR31101 PIR31102 
COR311 

PIR32001 PIR32002 

COR320 
PIR32101 PIR32102 

COR321 

PIR33001 PIR33002 

COR330 
PIR33101 PIR33102 

COR331 

PIR34001 PIR34002 

COR340 
PIR34101 PIR34102 

COR341 

PIR35001 PIR35002 

COR350 
PIR35101 PIR35102 

COR351 

PIR36001 PIR36002 
COR360 

PIR36101 PIR36102 
COR361 

PIR37001 PIR37002 

COR370 
PIR37101 PIR37102 

COR371 

PIR38001 PIR38002 

COR380 
PIR38101 PIR38102 

COR381 

PIR39001 PIR39002 

COR390 
PIR39101 PIR39102 

COR391 

PIR40001 PIR40002 

COR400 
PIR40101 PIR40102 

COR401 

PIR41001 PIR41002 

COR410 
PIR41101 PIR41102 

COR411 

PIR42001 PIR42002 

COR420 
PIR42101 PIR42102 

COR421 

PIR43001 PIR43002 

COR430 
PIR43101 PIR43102 

COR431 

PIR44001 PIR44002 
COR440 

PIR44101 PIR44102 
COR441 

PIR45001 PIR45002 

COR450 
PIR45101 PIR45102 

COR451 

PIR46001 PIR46002 

COR460 
PIR46101 PIR46102 

COR461 

PIR47001 PIR47002 

COR470 
PIR47101 PIR47102 

COR471 

PIR48001 PIR48002 

COR480 
PIR48101 PIR48102 

COR481 

PIR49001 PIR49002 
COR490 

PIR49101 PIR49102 
COR491 

PIR50001 PIR50002 

COR500 
PIR50101 PIR50102 

COR501 

PIC1002 PIC1102 

PIC2002 PIC2102 

PIC3002 PIC3102 

PIC4002 PIC4102 

PIC5002 PIC5102 

PIC6002 PIC6102 

PIC7002 PIC7102 

PIC8002 PIC8102 

PIC9002 PIC9102 

PIC10002 PIC10102 

PIC11002 PIC11102 

PIC12002 PIC12102 

PIC13002 PIC13102 

PIC14002 PIC14102 

PIC15002 PIC15102 

PIC16002 PIC16102 

PIC17002 PIC17102 

PIC18002 PIC18102 

PIC19002 PIC19102 

PIC20002 PIC20102 

PIC21002 PIC21102 

PIC22002 PIC22102 

PIC23002 PIC23102 

PIC24002 PIC24102 

PIC25002 PIC25102 

PIC26002 PIC26102 

PIC27002 PIC27102 

PIC28002 PIC28102 

PIC29002 PIC29102 

PIC30002 PIC30102 

PIC31002 PIC31102 

PIC32002 PIC32102 

PIC33002 PIC33102 

PIC34002 PIC34102 

PIC35002 PIC35102 

PIC36002 PIC36102 

PIC37002 PIC37102 

PIC38002 PIC38102 

PIC39002 PIC39102 

PIC40002 PIC40102 

PIC41002 PIC41102 

PIC42002 PIC42102 

PIC43002 PIC43102 

PIC44002 PIC44102 

PIC45002 PIC45102 

PIC46002 PIC46102 

PIC47002 PIC47102 

PIC48002 PIC48102 

PIC49002 PIC49102 

PIC50002 PIC50102 

PIJ1051 

PIJ1052 

PIJ2051 

PIJ2052 

PI0101 PI0102 

PIJ101 

PIR1001 

NLNet1 

PI01a01 PI01a02 

PIC1101 

PIJ201 

PIR1102 
NLNet1a 

PI0201 PI0202 

PIJ102 

PIR2001 

NLNet2 

PI02a01 PI02a02 

PIC2101 

PIJ202 

PIR2102 
NLNet2a 

PI0301 PI0302 

PIJ103 

PIR3001 

NLNet3 

PI03a01 PI03a02 

PIC3101 

PIJ203 

PIR3102 
NLNet3a 

PI0401 PI0402 

PIJ104 

PIR4001 

NLNet4 

PI04a01 PI04a02 

PIC4101 

PIJ204 

PIR4102 
NLNet4a 

PI0501 PI0502 

PIJ105 

PIR5001 

NLNet5 

PI05a01 PI05a02 

PIC5101 
PIJ205 

PIR5102 
NLNet5a 

PI0601 PI0602 

PIJ106 

PIR6001 

NLNet6 

PI06a01 PI06a02 

PIC6101 

PIJ206 

PIR6102 

NLNet6a 

PI0701 PI0702 

PIJ107 

PIR7001 

NLNet7 

PI07a01 PI07a02 

PIC7101 

PIJ207 

PIR7102 

NLNet7a 

PI0801 PI0802 

PIJ108 

PIR8001 

NLNet8 

PI08a01 PI08a02 

PIC8101 

PIJ208 

PIR8102 
NLNet8a 

PI0901 PI0902 

PIJ109 

PIR9001 

NLNet9 

PI09a01 PI09a02 

PIC9101 

PIJ209 

PIR9102 
NLNet9a 

PI01001 PI01002 

PIJ1010 

PIR10001 

NLNet10 

PI010a01 PI010a02 

PIC10101 

PIJ2010 

PIR10102 
NLNet10a 

PI01101 PI01102 

PIJ1011 

PIR11001 

NLNet11 

PI011a01 PI011a02 

PIC11101 

PIJ2011 

PIR11102 

NLNet11a 

PI01201 PI01202 

PIJ1012 

PIR12001 

NLNet12 

PI012a01 PI012a02 

PIC12101 

PIJ2012 

PIR12102 

NLNet12a 

PI01301 PI01302 

PIJ1013 

PIR13001 

NLNet13 

PI013a01 PI013a02 

PIC13101 

PIJ2013 

PIR13102 
NLNet13a 

PI01401 PI01402 

PIJ1014 

PIR14001 

NLNet14 

PI014a01 PI014a02 

PIC14101 

PIJ2014 

PIR14102 
NLNet14a 

PI01501 PI01502 

PIJ1015 

PIR15001 

NLNet15 

PI015a01 PI015a02 

PIC15101 

PIJ2015 

PIR15102 
NLNet15a 

PI01601 PI01602 

PIJ1016 

PIR16001 

NLNet16 

PI016a01 PI016a02 

PIC16101 

PIJ2016 

PIR16102 
NLNet16a 

PI01701 PI01702 

PIJ1017 

PIR17001 

NLNet17 

PI017a01 PI017a02 

PIC17101 

PIJ2017 

PIR17102 
NLNet17a 

PI01801 PI01802 

PIJ1018 

PIR18001 

NLNet18 

PI018a01 PI018a02 

PIC18101 

PIJ2018 

PIR18102 
NLNet18a 

PI01901 PI01902 

PIJ1019 

PIR19001 

NLNet19 

PI019a01 PI019a02 

PIC19101 

PIJ2019 

PIR19102 

NLNet19a 

PI02001 PI02002 

PIJ1020 

PIR20001 

NLNet20 
PI020a01 PI020a02 

PIC20101 

PIJ2020 

PIR20102 

NLNet20a 

PI02101 PI02102 

PIJ1021 

PIR21001 

NLNet21 

PI021a01 PI021a02 

PIC21101 

PIJ2021 

PIR21102 
NLNet21a 

PI02201 PI02202 

PIJ1022 

PIR22001 

NLNet22 

PI022a01 PI022a02 

PIC22101 

PIJ2022 

PIR22102 
NLNet22a 

PI02301 PI02302 

PIJ1023 

PIR23001 

NLNet23 

PI023a01 PI023a02 

PIC23101 

PIJ2023 

PIR23102 
NLNet23a 

PI02401 PI02402 

PIJ1024 

PIR24001 

NLNet24 

PI024a01 PI024a02 

PIC24101 

PIJ2024 

PIR24102 

NLNet24a 

PI02501 PI02502 

PIJ1025 

PIR25001 

NLNet25 

PI025a01 PI025a02 

PIC25101 

PIJ2025 

PIR25102 

NLNet25a 

PI02601 PI02602 

PIJ1026 

PIR26001 

NLNet26 

PI026a01 PI026a02 

PIC26101 

PIJ2026 

PIR26102 
NLNet26a 

PI02701 PI02702 

PIJ1027 

PIR27001 

NLNet27 

PI027a01 PI027a02 

PIC27101 

PIJ2027 

PIR27102 
NLNet27a 

PI02801 PI02802 

PIJ1028 

PIR28001 

NLNet28 

PI028a01 PI028a02 

PIC28101 

PIJ2028 

PIR28102 
NLNet28a 

PI02901 PI02902 

PIJ1029 

PIR29001 

NLNet29 

PI029a01 PI029a02 

PIC29101 

PIJ2029 

PIR29102 
NLNet29a 

PI03001 PI03002 

PIJ1030 

PIR30001 

NLNet30 

PI030a01 PI030a02 

PIC30101 

PIJ2030 

PIR30102 
NLNet30a 

PI03101 PI03102 

PIJ1031 

PIR31001 

NLNet31 

PI031a01 PI031a02 

PIC31101 

PIJ2031 

PIR31102 
NLNet31a 

PI03201 PI03202 

PIJ1032 

PIR32001 

NLNet32 

PI032a01 PI032a02 

PIC32101 

PIJ2032 

PIR32102 

NLNet32a 

PI03301 PI03302 

PIJ1033 

PIR33001 

NLNet33 

PI033a01 PI033a02 

PIC33101 

PIJ2033 

PIR33102 

NLNet33a 

PI03401 PI03402 

PIJ1034 

PIR34001 

NLNet34 

PI034a01 PI034a02 

PIC34101 
PIJ2034 

PIR34102 
NLNet34a 

PI03501 PI03502 

PIJ1035 

PIR35001 

NLNet35 

PI035a01 PI035a02 

PIC35101 

PIJ2035 

PIR35102 
NLNet35a 

PI03601 PI03602 

PIJ1036 

PIR36001 

NLNet36 

PI036a01 PI036a02 

PIC36101 

PIJ2036 

PIR36102 
NLNet36a 

PI03701 PI03702 

PIJ1037 

PIR37001 

NLNet37 

PI037a01 PI037a02 

PIC37101 

PIJ2037 

PIR37102 

NLNet37a 

PI03801 PI03802 

PIJ1038 

PIR38001 

NLNet38 

PI038a01 PI038a02 

PIC38101 

PIJ2038 

PIR38102 

NLNet38a 

PI03901 PI03902 

PIJ1039 

PIR39001 

NLNet39 

PI039a01 PI039a02 

PIC39101 

PIJ2039 

PIR39102 
NLNet39a 

PI04001 PI04002 

PIJ1040 

PIR40001 

NLNet40 

PI040a01 PI040a02 

PIC40101 

PIJ2040 

PIR40102 
NLNet40a 

PI04101 PI04102 

PIJ1041 

PIR41001 

NLNet41 

PI041a01 PI041a02 

PIC41101 

PIJ2041 

PIR41102 
NLNet41a 

PI04201 PI04202 

PIJ1042 

PIR42001 

NLNet42 

PI042a01 PI042a02 

PIC42101 

PIJ2042 

PIR42102 
NLNet42a 

PI04301 PI04302 

PIJ1043 

PIR43001 

NLNet43 

PI043a01 PI043a02 

PIC43101 

PIJ2043 

PIR43102 
NLNet43a 

PI04401 PI04402 

PIJ1044 

PIR44001 

NLNet44 

PI044a01 PI044a02 

PIC44101 

PIJ2044 

PIR44102 
NLNet44a 

PI04501 PI04502 

PIJ1045 

PIR45001 

NLNet45 

PI045a01 PI045a02 

PIC45101 

PIJ2045 

PIR45102 

NLNet45a 

PI04601 PI04602 

PIJ1046 

PIR46001 

NLNet46 

PI046a01 PI046a02 

PIC46101 

PIJ2046 

PIR46102 

NLNet46a 

PI04701 PI04702 

PIJ1047 

PIR47001 

NLNet47 

PI047a01 PI047a02 

PIC47101 

PIJ2047 

PIR47102 
NLNet47a 

PI04801 PI04802 

PIJ1048 

PIR48001 

NLNet48 

PI048a01 PI048a02 

PIC48101 

PIJ2048 

PIR48102 
NLNet48a 

PI04901 PI04902 

PIJ1049 

PIR49001 

NLNet49 

PI049a01 PI049a02 

PIC49101 

PIJ2049 

PIR49102 
NLNet49a 

PI05001 PI05002 

PIJ1050 

PIR50001 

NLNet50 

PI050a01 PI050a02 

PIC50101 

PIJ2050 

PIR50102 

NLNet50a 

PIC1001 
PIR1002 PIR1101 

PIC2001 
PIR2002 PIR2101 

PIC3001 
PIR3002 PIR3101 

PIC4001 
PIR4002 PIR4101 

PIC5001 
PIR5002 PIR5101 

PIC6001 
PIR6002 PIR6101 

PIC7001 
PIR7002 PIR7101 

PIC8001 
PIR8002 PIR8101 

PIC9001 
PIR9002 PIR9101 

PIC10001 
PIR10002 PIR10101 

PIC11001 
PIR11002 PIR11101 

PIC12001 
PIR12002 PIR12101 

PIC13001 
PIR13002 PIR13101 

PIC14001 
PIR14002 PIR14101 

PIC15001 
PIR15002 PIR15101 

PIC16001 
PIR16002 PIR16101 

PIC17001 
PIR17002 PIR17101 

PIC18001 
PIR18002 PIR18101 

PIC19001 
PIR19002 PIR19101 

PIC20001 
PIR20002 PIR20101 

PIC21001 
PIR21002 PIR21101 

PIC22001 
PIR22002 PIR22101 

PIC23001 
PIR23002 PIR23101 

PIC24001 
PIR24002 PIR24101 

PIC25001 
PIR25002 PIR25101 

PIC26001 
PIR26002 PIR26101 

PIC27001 
PIR27002 PIR27101 

PIC28001 
PIR28002 PIR28101 

PIC29001 
PIR29002 PIR29101 

PIC30001 
PIR30002 PIR30101 

PIC31001 
PIR31002 PIR31101 

PIC32001 
PIR32002 PIR32101 

PIC33001 
PIR33002 PIR33101 

PIC34001 
PIR34002 PIR34101 

PIC35001 
PIR35002 PIR35101 

PIC36001 
PIR36002 PIR36101 

PIC37001 
PIR37002 PIR37101 

PIC38001 
PIR38002 PIR38101 

PIC39001 
PIR39002 PIR39101 

PIC40001 
PIR40002 PIR40101 

PIC41001 
PIR41002 PIR41101 

PIC42001 
PIR42002 PIR42101 

PIC43001 
PIR43002 PIR43101 

PIC44001 
PIR44002 PIR44101 

PIC45001 
PIR45002 PIR45101 

PIC46001 
PIR46002 PIR46101 

PIC47001 
PIR47002 PIR47101 

PIC48001 
PIR48002 PIR48101 

PIC49001 
PIR49002 PIR49101 

PIC50001 
PIR50002 PIR50101 


	21-013 Filter Board Olaf Benningshof  - Schema("Selected Document")
	21-013 Filter Board Olaf Benningshof.SchDoc
	Components
	*1
	*1-1
	*1-2

	*1a
	*1a-1
	*1a-2

	*2
	*2-1
	*2-2

	*2a
	*2a-1
	*2a-2

	*3
	*3-1
	*3-2

	*3a
	*3a-1
	*3a-2

	*4
	*4-1
	*4-2

	*4a
	*4a-1
	*4a-2

	*5
	*5-1
	*5-2

	*5a
	*5a-1
	*5a-2

	*6
	*6-1
	*6-2

	*6a
	*6a-1
	*6a-2

	*7
	*7-1
	*7-2

	*7a
	*7a-1
	*7a-2

	*8
	*8-1
	*8-2

	*8a
	*8a-1
	*8a-2

	*9
	*9-1
	*9-2

	*9a
	*9a-1
	*9a-2

	*10
	*10-1
	*10-2

	*10a
	*10a-1
	*10a-2

	*11
	*11-1
	*11-2

	*11a
	*11a-1
	*11a-2

	*12
	*12-1
	*12-2

	*12a
	*12a-1
	*12a-2

	*13
	*13-1
	*13-2

	*13a
	*13a-1
	*13a-2

	*14
	*14-1
	*14-2

	*14a
	*14a-1
	*14a-2

	*15
	*15-1
	*15-2

	*15a
	*15a-1
	*15a-2

	*16
	*16-1
	*16-2

	*16a
	*16a-1
	*16a-2

	*17
	*17-1
	*17-2

	*17a
	*17a-1
	*17a-2

	*18
	*18-1
	*18-2

	*18a
	*18a-1
	*18a-2

	*19
	*19-1
	*19-2

	*19a
	*19a-1
	*19a-2

	*20
	*20-1
	*20-2

	*20a
	*20a-1
	*20a-2

	*21
	*21-1
	*21-2

	*21a
	*21a-1
	*21a-2

	*22
	*22-1
	*22-2

	*22a
	*22a-1
	*22a-2

	*23
	*23-1
	*23-2

	*23a
	*23a-1
	*23a-2

	*24
	*24-1
	*24-2

	*24a
	*24a-1
	*24a-2

	*25
	*25-1
	*25-2

	*25a
	*25a-1
	*25a-2

	*26
	*26-1
	*26-2

	*26a
	*26a-1
	*26a-2

	*27
	*27-1
	*27-2

	*27a
	*27a-1
	*27a-2

	*28
	*28-1
	*28-2

	*28a
	*28a-1
	*28a-2

	*29
	*29-1
	*29-2

	*29a
	*29a-1
	*29a-2

	*30
	*30-1
	*30-2

	*30a
	*30a-1
	*30a-2

	*31
	*31-1
	*31-2

	*31a
	*31a-1
	*31a-2

	*32
	*32-1
	*32-2

	*32a
	*32a-1
	*32a-2

	*33
	*33-1
	*33-2

	*33a
	*33a-1
	*33a-2

	*34
	*34-1
	*34-2

	*34a
	*34a-1
	*34a-2

	*35
	*35-1
	*35-2

	*35a
	*35a-1
	*35a-2

	*36
	*36-1
	*36-2

	*36a
	*36a-1
	*36a-2

	*37
	*37-1
	*37-2

	*37a
	*37a-1
	*37a-2

	*38
	*38-1
	*38-2

	*38a
	*38a-1
	*38a-2

	*39
	*39-1
	*39-2

	*39a
	*39a-1
	*39a-2

	*40
	*40-1
	*40-2

	*40a
	*40a-1
	*40a-2

	*41
	*41-1
	*41-2

	*41a
	*41a-1
	*41a-2

	*42
	*42-1
	*42-2

	*42a
	*42a-1
	*42a-2

	*43
	*43-1
	*43-2

	*43a
	*43a-1
	*43a-2

	*44
	*44-1
	*44-2

	*44a
	*44a-1
	*44a-2

	*45
	*45-1
	*45-2

	*45a
	*45a-1
	*45a-2

	*46
	*46-1
	*46-2

	*46a
	*46a-1
	*46a-2

	*47
	*47-1
	*47-2

	*47a
	*47a-1
	*47a-2

	*48
	*48-1
	*48-2

	*48a
	*48a-1
	*48a-2

	*49
	*49-1
	*49-2

	*49a
	*49a-1
	*49a-2

	*50
	*50-1
	*50-2

	*50a
	*50a-1
	*50a-2

	C10
	C10-1
	C10-2

	C11
	C11-1
	C11-2

	C20
	C20-1
	C20-2

	C21
	C21-1
	C21-2

	C30
	C30-1
	C30-2

	C31
	C31-1
	C31-2

	C40
	C40-1
	C40-2

	C41
	C41-1
	C41-2

	C50
	C50-1
	C50-2

	C51
	C51-1
	C51-2

	C60
	C60-1
	C60-2

	C61
	C61-1
	C61-2

	C70
	C70-1
	C70-2

	C71
	C71-1
	C71-2

	C80
	C80-1
	C80-2

	C81
	C81-1
	C81-2

	C90
	C90-1
	C90-2

	C91
	C91-1
	C91-2

	C100
	C100-1
	C100-2

	C101
	C101-1
	C101-2

	C110
	C110-1
	C110-2

	C111
	C111-1
	C111-2

	C120
	C120-1
	C120-2

	C121
	C121-1
	C121-2

	C130
	C130-1
	C130-2

	C131
	C131-1
	C131-2

	C140
	C140-1
	C140-2

	C141
	C141-1
	C141-2

	C150
	C150-1
	C150-2

	C151
	C151-1
	C151-2

	C160
	C160-1
	C160-2

	C161
	C161-1
	C161-2

	C170
	C170-1
	C170-2

	C171
	C171-1
	C171-2

	C180
	C180-1
	C180-2

	C181
	C181-1
	C181-2

	C190
	C190-1
	C190-2

	C191
	C191-1
	C191-2

	C200
	C200-1
	C200-2

	C201
	C201-1
	C201-2

	C210
	C210-1
	C210-2

	C211
	C211-1
	C211-2

	C220
	C220-1
	C220-2

	C221
	C221-1
	C221-2

	C230
	C230-1
	C230-2

	C231
	C231-1
	C231-2

	C240
	C240-1
	C240-2

	C241
	C241-1
	C241-2

	C250
	C250-1
	C250-2

	C251
	C251-1
	C251-2

	C260
	C260-1
	C260-2

	C261
	C261-1
	C261-2

	C270
	C270-1
	C270-2

	C271
	C271-1
	C271-2

	C280
	C280-1
	C280-2

	C281
	C281-1
	C281-2

	C290
	C290-1
	C290-2

	C291
	C291-1
	C291-2

	C300
	C300-1
	C300-2

	C301
	C301-1
	C301-2

	C310
	C310-1
	C310-2

	C311
	C311-1
	C311-2

	C320
	C320-1
	C320-2

	C321
	C321-1
	C321-2

	C330
	C330-1
	C330-2

	C331
	C331-1
	C331-2

	C340
	C340-1
	C340-2

	C341
	C341-1
	C341-2

	C350
	C350-1
	C350-2

	C351
	C351-1
	C351-2

	C360
	C360-1
	C360-2

	C361
	C361-1
	C361-2

	C370
	C370-1
	C370-2

	C371
	C371-1
	C371-2

	C380
	C380-1
	C380-2

	C381
	C381-1
	C381-2

	C390
	C390-1
	C390-2

	C391
	C391-1
	C391-2

	C400
	C400-1
	C400-2

	C401
	C401-1
	C401-2

	C410
	C410-1
	C410-2

	C411
	C411-1
	C411-2

	C420
	C420-1
	C420-2

	C421
	C421-1
	C421-2

	C430
	C430-1
	C430-2

	C431
	C431-1
	C431-2

	C440
	C440-1
	C440-2

	C441
	C441-1
	C441-2

	C450
	C450-1
	C450-2

	C451
	C451-1
	C451-2

	C460
	C460-1
	C460-2

	C461
	C461-1
	C461-2

	C470
	C470-1
	C470-2

	C471
	C471-1
	C471-2

	C480
	C480-1
	C480-2

	C481
	C481-1
	C481-2

	C490
	C490-1
	C490-2

	C491
	C491-1
	C491-2

	C500
	C500-1
	C500-2

	C501
	C501-1
	C501-2

	J1
	J1-1
	J1-2
	J1-3
	J1-4
	J1-5
	J1-6
	J1-7
	J1-8
	J1-9
	J1-10
	J1-11
	J1-12
	J1-13
	J1-14
	J1-15
	J1-16
	J1-17
	J1-18
	J1-19
	J1-20
	J1-21
	J1-22
	J1-23
	J1-24
	J1-25
	J1-26
	J1-27
	J1-28
	J1-29
	J1-30
	J1-31
	J1-32
	J1-33
	J1-34
	J1-35
	J1-36
	J1-37
	J1-38
	J1-39
	J1-40
	J1-41
	J1-42
	J1-43
	J1-44
	J1-45
	J1-46
	J1-47
	J1-48
	J1-49
	J1-50
	J1-51
	J1-52

	J2
	J2-1
	J2-2
	J2-3
	J2-4
	J2-5
	J2-6
	J2-7
	J2-8
	J2-9
	J2-10
	J2-11
	J2-12
	J2-13
	J2-14
	J2-15
	J2-16
	J2-17
	J2-18
	J2-19
	J2-20
	J2-21
	J2-22
	J2-23
	J2-24
	J2-25
	J2-26
	J2-27
	J2-28
	J2-29
	J2-30
	J2-31
	J2-32
	J2-33
	J2-34
	J2-35
	J2-36
	J2-37
	J2-38
	J2-39
	J2-40
	J2-41
	J2-42
	J2-43
	J2-44
	J2-45
	J2-46
	J2-47
	J2-48
	J2-49
	J2-50
	J2-51
	J2-52

	R10
	R10-1
	R10-2

	R11
	R11-1
	R11-2

	R20
	R20-1
	R20-2

	R21
	R21-1
	R21-2

	R30
	R30-1
	R30-2

	R31
	R31-1
	R31-2

	R40
	R40-1
	R40-2

	R41
	R41-1
	R41-2

	R50
	R50-1
	R50-2

	R51
	R51-1
	R51-2

	R60
	R60-1
	R60-2

	R61
	R61-1
	R61-2

	R70
	R70-1
	R70-2

	R71
	R71-1
	R71-2

	R80
	R80-1
	R80-2

	R81
	R81-1
	R81-2

	R90
	R90-1
	R90-2

	R91
	R91-1
	R91-2

	R100
	R100-1
	R100-2

	R101
	R101-1
	R101-2

	R110
	R110-1
	R110-2

	R111
	R111-1
	R111-2

	R120
	R120-1
	R120-2

	R121
	R121-1
	R121-2

	R130
	R130-1
	R130-2

	R131
	R131-1
	R131-2

	R140
	R140-1
	R140-2

	R141
	R141-1
	R141-2

	R150
	R150-1
	R150-2

	R151
	R151-1
	R151-2

	R160
	R160-1
	R160-2

	R161
	R161-1
	R161-2

	R170
	R170-1
	R170-2

	R171
	R171-1
	R171-2

	R180
	R180-1
	R180-2

	R181
	R181-1
	R181-2

	R190
	R190-1
	R190-2

	R191
	R191-1
	R191-2

	R200
	R200-1
	R200-2

	R201
	R201-1
	R201-2

	R210
	R210-1
	R210-2

	R211
	R211-1
	R211-2

	R220
	R220-1
	R220-2

	R221
	R221-1
	R221-2

	R230
	R230-1
	R230-2

	R231
	R231-1
	R231-2

	R240
	R240-1
	R240-2

	R241
	R241-1
	R241-2

	R250
	R250-1
	R250-2

	R251
	R251-1
	R251-2

	R260
	R260-1
	R260-2

	R261
	R261-1
	R261-2

	R270
	R270-1
	R270-2

	R271
	R271-1
	R271-2

	R280
	R280-1
	R280-2

	R281
	R281-1
	R281-2

	R290
	R290-1
	R290-2

	R291
	R291-1
	R291-2

	R300
	R300-1
	R300-2

	R301
	R301-1
	R301-2

	R310
	R310-1
	R310-2

	R311
	R311-1
	R311-2

	R320
	R320-1
	R320-2

	R321
	R321-1
	R321-2

	R330
	R330-1
	R330-2

	R331
	R331-1
	R331-2

	R340
	R340-1
	R340-2

	R341
	R341-1
	R341-2

	R350
	R350-1
	R350-2

	R351
	R351-1
	R351-2

	R360
	R360-1
	R360-2

	R361
	R361-1
	R361-2

	R370
	R370-1
	R370-2

	R371
	R371-1
	R371-2

	R380
	R380-1
	R380-2

	R381
	R381-1
	R381-2

	R390
	R390-1
	R390-2

	R391
	R391-1
	R391-2

	R400
	R400-1
	R400-2

	R401
	R401-1
	R401-2

	R410
	R410-1
	R410-2

	R411
	R411-1
	R411-2

	R420
	R420-1
	R420-2

	R421
	R421-1
	R421-2

	R430
	R430-1
	R430-2

	R431
	R431-1
	R431-2

	R440
	R440-1
	R440-2

	R441
	R441-1
	R441-2

	R450
	R450-1
	R450-2

	R451
	R451-1
	R451-2

	R460
	R460-1
	R460-2

	R461
	R461-1
	R461-2

	R470
	R470-1
	R470-2

	R471
	R471-1
	R471-2

	R480
	R480-1
	R480-2

	R481
	R481-1
	R481-2

	R490
	R490-1
	R490-2

	R491
	R491-1
	R491-2

	R500
	R500-1
	R500-2

	R501
	R501-1
	R501-2


	Nets
	GND
	Pins
	C10-2
	C11-2
	C20-2
	C21-2
	C30-2
	C31-2
	C40-2
	C41-2
	C50-2
	C51-2
	C60-2
	C61-2
	C70-2
	C71-2
	C80-2
	C81-2
	C90-2
	C91-2
	C100-2
	C101-2
	C110-2
	C111-2
	C120-2
	C121-2
	C130-2
	C131-2
	C140-2
	C141-2
	C150-2
	C151-2
	C160-2
	C161-2
	C170-2
	C171-2
	C180-2
	C181-2
	C190-2
	C191-2
	C200-2
	C201-2
	C210-2
	C211-2
	C220-2
	C221-2
	C230-2
	C231-2
	C240-2
	C241-2
	C250-2
	C251-2
	C260-2
	C261-2
	C270-2
	C271-2
	C280-2
	C281-2
	C290-2
	C291-2
	C300-2
	C301-2
	C310-2
	C311-2
	C320-2
	C321-2
	C330-2
	C331-2
	C340-2
	C341-2
	C350-2
	C351-2
	C360-2
	C361-2
	C370-2
	C371-2
	C380-2
	C381-2
	C390-2
	C391-2
	C400-2
	C401-2
	C410-2
	C411-2
	C420-2
	C421-2
	C430-2
	C431-2
	C440-2
	C441-2
	C450-2
	C451-2
	C460-2
	C461-2
	C470-2
	C471-2
	C480-2
	C481-2
	C490-2
	C491-2
	C500-2
	C501-2
	J1-51
	J1-52
	J2-51
	J2-52


	Net1
	Pins
	*1-1
	*1-2
	J1-1
	R10-1

	NetLabels
	Net1
	Net1
	Net1


	Net1a
	Pins
	*1a-1
	*1a-2
	C11-1
	J2-1
	R11-2

	NetLabels
	Net1a
	Net1a
	Net1a


	Net2
	Pins
	*2-1
	*2-2
	J1-2
	R20-1

	NetLabels
	Net2
	Net2
	Net2


	Net2a
	Pins
	*2a-1
	*2a-2
	C21-1
	J2-2
	R21-2

	NetLabels
	Net2a
	Net2a
	Net2a


	Net3
	Pins
	*3-1
	*3-2
	J1-3
	R30-1

	NetLabels
	Net3
	Net3
	Net3


	Net3a
	Pins
	*3a-1
	*3a-2
	C31-1
	J2-3
	R31-2

	NetLabels
	Net3a
	Net3a
	Net3a


	Net4
	Pins
	*4-1
	*4-2
	J1-4
	R40-1

	NetLabels
	Net4
	Net4
	Net4


	Net4a
	Pins
	*4a-1
	*4a-2
	C41-1
	J2-4
	R41-2

	NetLabels
	Net4a
	Net4a
	Net4a


	Net5
	Pins
	*5-1
	*5-2
	J1-5
	R50-1

	NetLabels
	Net5
	Net5
	Net5


	Net5a
	Pins
	*5a-1
	*5a-2
	C51-1
	J2-5
	R51-2

	NetLabels
	Net5a
	Net5a
	Net5a


	Net6
	Pins
	*6-1
	*6-2
	J1-6
	R60-1

	NetLabels
	Net6
	Net6
	Net6


	Net6a
	Pins
	*6a-1
	*6a-2
	C61-1
	J2-6
	R61-2

	NetLabels
	Net6a
	Net6a
	Net6a


	Net7
	Pins
	*7-1
	*7-2
	J1-7
	R70-1

	NetLabels
	Net7
	Net7
	Net7


	Net7a
	Pins
	*7a-1
	*7a-2
	C71-1
	J2-7
	R71-2

	NetLabels
	Net7a
	Net7a
	Net7a


	Net8
	Pins
	*8-1
	*8-2
	J1-8
	R80-1

	NetLabels
	Net8
	Net8
	Net8


	Net8a
	Pins
	*8a-1
	*8a-2
	C81-1
	J2-8
	R81-2

	NetLabels
	Net8a
	Net8a
	Net8a


	Net9
	Pins
	*9-1
	*9-2
	J1-9
	R90-1

	NetLabels
	Net9
	Net9
	Net9


	Net9a
	Pins
	*9a-1
	*9a-2
	C91-1
	J2-9
	R91-2

	NetLabels
	Net9a
	Net9a
	Net9a


	Net10
	Pins
	*10-1
	*10-2
	J1-10
	R100-1

	NetLabels
	Net10
	Net10
	Net10


	Net10a
	Pins
	*10a-1
	*10a-2
	C101-1
	J2-10
	R101-2

	NetLabels
	Net10a
	Net10a
	Net10a


	Net11
	Pins
	*11-1
	*11-2
	J1-11
	R110-1

	NetLabels
	Net11
	Net11
	Net11


	Net11a
	Pins
	*11a-1
	*11a-2
	C111-1
	J2-11
	R111-2

	NetLabels
	Net11a
	Net11a
	Net11a


	Net12
	Pins
	*12-1
	*12-2
	J1-12
	R120-1

	NetLabels
	Net12
	Net12
	Net12


	Net12a
	Pins
	*12a-1
	*12a-2
	C121-1
	J2-12
	R121-2

	NetLabels
	Net12a
	Net12a
	Net12a


	Net13
	Pins
	*13-1
	*13-2
	J1-13
	R130-1

	NetLabels
	Net13
	Net13
	Net13


	Net13a
	Pins
	*13a-1
	*13a-2
	C131-1
	J2-13
	R131-2

	NetLabels
	Net13a
	Net13a
	Net13a


	Net14
	Pins
	*14-1
	*14-2
	J1-14
	R140-1

	NetLabels
	Net14
	Net14
	Net14


	Net14a
	Pins
	*14a-1
	*14a-2
	C141-1
	J2-14
	R141-2

	NetLabels
	Net14a
	Net14a
	Net14a


	Net15
	Pins
	*15-1
	*15-2
	J1-15
	R150-1

	NetLabels
	Net15
	Net15
	Net15


	Net15a
	Pins
	*15a-1
	*15a-2
	C151-1
	J2-15
	R151-2

	NetLabels
	Net15a
	Net15a
	Net15a


	Net16
	Pins
	*16-1
	*16-2
	J1-16
	R160-1

	NetLabels
	Net16
	Net16
	Net16


	Net16a
	Pins
	*16a-1
	*16a-2
	C161-1
	J2-16
	R161-2

	NetLabels
	Net16a
	Net16a
	Net16a


	Net17
	Pins
	*17-1
	*17-2
	J1-17
	R170-1

	NetLabels
	Net17
	Net17
	Net17


	Net17a
	Pins
	*17a-1
	*17a-2
	C171-1
	J2-17
	R171-2

	NetLabels
	Net17a
	Net17a
	Net17a


	Net18
	Pins
	*18-1
	*18-2
	J1-18
	R180-1

	NetLabels
	Net18
	Net18
	Net18


	Net18a
	Pins
	*18a-1
	*18a-2
	C181-1
	J2-18
	R181-2

	NetLabels
	Net18a
	Net18a
	Net18a


	Net19
	Pins
	*19-1
	*19-2
	J1-19
	R190-1

	NetLabels
	Net19
	Net19
	Net19


	Net19a
	Pins
	*19a-1
	*19a-2
	C191-1
	J2-19
	R191-2

	NetLabels
	Net19a
	Net19a
	Net19a


	Net20
	Pins
	*20-1
	*20-2
	J1-20
	R200-1

	NetLabels
	Net20
	Net20
	Net20


	Net20a
	Pins
	*20a-1
	*20a-2
	C201-1
	J2-20
	R201-2

	NetLabels
	Net20a
	Net20a
	Net20a


	Net21
	Pins
	*21-1
	*21-2
	J1-21
	R210-1

	NetLabels
	Net21
	Net21
	Net21


	Net21a
	Pins
	*21a-1
	*21a-2
	C211-1
	J2-21
	R211-2

	NetLabels
	Net21a
	Net21a
	Net21a


	Net22
	Pins
	*22-1
	*22-2
	J1-22
	R220-1

	NetLabels
	Net22
	Net22
	Net22


	Net22a
	Pins
	*22a-1
	*22a-2
	C221-1
	J2-22
	R221-2

	NetLabels
	Net22a
	Net22a
	Net22a


	Net23
	Pins
	*23-1
	*23-2
	J1-23
	R230-1

	NetLabels
	Net23
	Net23
	Net23


	Net23a
	Pins
	*23a-1
	*23a-2
	C231-1
	J2-23
	R231-2

	NetLabels
	Net23a
	Net23a
	Net23a


	Net24
	Pins
	*24-1
	*24-2
	J1-24
	R240-1

	NetLabels
	Net24
	Net24
	Net24


	Net24a
	Pins
	*24a-1
	*24a-2
	C241-1
	J2-24
	R241-2

	NetLabels
	Net24a
	Net24a
	Net24a


	Net25
	Pins
	*25-1
	*25-2
	J1-25
	R250-1

	NetLabels
	Net25
	Net25
	Net25


	Net25a
	Pins
	*25a-1
	*25a-2
	C251-1
	J2-25
	R251-2

	NetLabels
	Net25a
	Net25a
	Net25a


	Net26
	Pins
	*26-1
	*26-2
	J1-26
	R260-1

	NetLabels
	Net26
	Net26
	Net26


	Net26a
	Pins
	*26a-1
	*26a-2
	C261-1
	J2-26
	R261-2

	NetLabels
	Net26a
	Net26a
	Net26a


	Net27
	Pins
	*27-1
	*27-2
	J1-27
	R270-1

	NetLabels
	Net27
	Net27
	Net27


	Net27a
	Pins
	*27a-1
	*27a-2
	C271-1
	J2-27
	R271-2

	NetLabels
	Net27a
	Net27a
	Net27a


	Net28
	Pins
	*28-1
	*28-2
	J1-28
	R280-1

	NetLabels
	Net28
	Net28
	Net28


	Net28a
	Pins
	*28a-1
	*28a-2
	C281-1
	J2-28
	R281-2

	NetLabels
	Net28a
	Net28a
	Net28a


	Net29
	Pins
	*29-1
	*29-2
	J1-29
	R290-1

	NetLabels
	Net29
	Net29
	Net29


	Net29a
	Pins
	*29a-1
	*29a-2
	C291-1
	J2-29
	R291-2

	NetLabels
	Net29a
	Net29a
	Net29a


	Net30
	Pins
	*30-1
	*30-2
	J1-30
	R300-1

	NetLabels
	Net30
	Net30
	Net30


	Net30a
	Pins
	*30a-1
	*30a-2
	C301-1
	J2-30
	R301-2

	NetLabels
	Net30a
	Net30a
	Net30a


	Net31
	Pins
	*31-1
	*31-2
	J1-31
	R310-1

	NetLabels
	Net31
	Net31
	Net31


	Net31a
	Pins
	*31a-1
	*31a-2
	C311-1
	J2-31
	R311-2

	NetLabels
	Net31a
	Net31a
	Net31a


	Net32
	Pins
	*32-1
	*32-2
	J1-32
	R320-1

	NetLabels
	Net32
	Net32
	Net32


	Net32a
	Pins
	*32a-1
	*32a-2
	C321-1
	J2-32
	R321-2

	NetLabels
	Net32a
	Net32a
	Net32a


	Net33
	Pins
	*33-1
	*33-2
	J1-33
	R330-1

	NetLabels
	Net33
	Net33
	Net33


	Net33a
	Pins
	*33a-1
	*33a-2
	C331-1
	J2-33
	R331-2

	NetLabels
	Net33a
	Net33a
	Net33a


	Net34
	Pins
	*34-1
	*34-2
	J1-34
	R340-1

	NetLabels
	Net34
	Net34
	Net34


	Net34a
	Pins
	*34a-1
	*34a-2
	C341-1
	J2-34
	R341-2

	NetLabels
	Net34a
	Net34a
	Net34a


	Net35
	Pins
	*35-1
	*35-2
	J1-35
	R350-1

	NetLabels
	Net35
	Net35
	Net35


	Net35a
	Pins
	*35a-1
	*35a-2
	C351-1
	J2-35
	R351-2

	NetLabels
	Net35a
	Net35a
	Net35a


	Net36
	Pins
	*36-1
	*36-2
	J1-36
	R360-1

	NetLabels
	Net36
	Net36
	Net36


	Net36a
	Pins
	*36a-1
	*36a-2
	C361-1
	J2-36
	R361-2

	NetLabels
	Net36a
	Net36a
	Net36a


	Net37
	Pins
	*37-1
	*37-2
	J1-37
	R370-1

	NetLabels
	Net37
	Net37
	Net37


	Net37a
	Pins
	*37a-1
	*37a-2
	C371-1
	J2-37
	R371-2

	NetLabels
	Net37a
	Net37a
	Net37a


	Net38
	Pins
	*38-1
	*38-2
	J1-38
	R380-1

	NetLabels
	Net38
	Net38
	Net38


	Net38a
	Pins
	*38a-1
	*38a-2
	C381-1
	J2-38
	R381-2

	NetLabels
	Net38a
	Net38a
	Net38a


	Net39
	Pins
	*39-1
	*39-2
	J1-39
	R390-1

	NetLabels
	Net39
	Net39
	Net39


	Net39a
	Pins
	*39a-1
	*39a-2
	C391-1
	J2-39
	R391-2

	NetLabels
	Net39a
	Net39a
	Net39a


	Net40
	Pins
	*40-1
	*40-2
	J1-40
	R400-1

	NetLabels
	Net40
	Net40
	Net40


	Net40a
	Pins
	*40a-1
	*40a-2
	C401-1
	J2-40
	R401-2

	NetLabels
	Net40a
	Net40a
	Net40a


	Net41
	Pins
	*41-1
	*41-2
	J1-41
	R410-1

	NetLabels
	Net41
	Net41
	Net41


	Net41a
	Pins
	*41a-1
	*41a-2
	C411-1
	J2-41
	R411-2

	NetLabels
	Net41a
	Net41a
	Net41a


	Net42
	Pins
	*42-1
	*42-2
	J1-42
	R420-1

	NetLabels
	Net42
	Net42
	Net42


	Net42a
	Pins
	*42a-1
	*42a-2
	C421-1
	J2-42
	R421-2

	NetLabels
	Net42a
	Net42a
	Net42a


	Net43
	Pins
	*43-1
	*43-2
	J1-43
	R430-1

	NetLabels
	Net43
	Net43
	Net43


	Net43a
	Pins
	*43a-1
	*43a-2
	C431-1
	J2-43
	R431-2

	NetLabels
	Net43a
	Net43a
	Net43a


	Net44
	Pins
	*44-1
	*44-2
	J1-44
	R440-1

	NetLabels
	Net44
	Net44
	Net44


	Net44a
	Pins
	*44a-1
	*44a-2
	C441-1
	J2-44
	R441-2

	NetLabels
	Net44a
	Net44a
	Net44a


	Net45
	Pins
	*45-1
	*45-2
	J1-45
	R450-1

	NetLabels
	Net45
	Net45
	Net45


	Net45a
	Pins
	*45a-1
	*45a-2
	C451-1
	J2-45
	R451-2

	NetLabels
	Net45a
	Net45a
	Net45a


	Net46
	Pins
	*46-1
	*46-2
	J1-46
	R460-1

	NetLabels
	Net46
	Net46
	Net46


	Net46a
	Pins
	*46a-1
	*46a-2
	C461-1
	J2-46
	R461-2

	NetLabels
	Net46a
	Net46a
	Net46a


	Net47
	Pins
	*47-1
	*47-2
	J1-47
	R470-1

	NetLabels
	Net47
	Net47
	Net47


	Net47a
	Pins
	*47a-1
	*47a-2
	C471-1
	J2-47
	R471-2

	NetLabels
	Net47a
	Net47a
	Net47a


	Net48
	Pins
	*48-1
	*48-2
	J1-48
	R480-1

	NetLabels
	Net48
	Net48
	Net48


	Net48a
	Pins
	*48a-1
	*48a-2
	C481-1
	J2-48
	R481-2

	NetLabels
	Net48a
	Net48a
	Net48a


	Net49
	Pins
	*49-1
	*49-2
	J1-49
	R490-1

	NetLabels
	Net49
	Net49
	Net49


	Net49a
	Pins
	*49a-1
	*49a-2
	C491-1
	J2-49
	R491-2

	NetLabels
	Net49a
	Net49a
	Net49a


	Net50
	Pins
	*50-1
	*50-2
	J1-50
	R500-1

	NetLabels
	Net50
	Net50
	Net50


	Net50a
	Pins
	*50a-1
	*50a-2
	C501-1
	J2-50
	R501-2

	NetLabels
	Net50a
	Net50a
	Net50a


	NetC10_1
	Pins
	C10-1
	R10-2
	R11-1


	NetC20_1
	Pins
	C20-1
	R20-2
	R21-1


	NetC30_1
	Pins
	C30-1
	R30-2
	R31-1


	NetC40_1
	Pins
	C40-1
	R40-2
	R41-1


	NetC50_1
	Pins
	C50-1
	R50-2
	R51-1


	NetC60_1
	Pins
	C60-1
	R60-2
	R61-1


	NetC70_1
	Pins
	C70-1
	R70-2
	R71-1


	NetC80_1
	Pins
	C80-1
	R80-2
	R81-1


	NetC90_1
	Pins
	C90-1
	R90-2
	R91-1


	NetC100_1
	Pins
	C100-1
	R100-2
	R101-1


	NetC110_1
	Pins
	C110-1
	R110-2
	R111-1


	NetC120_1
	Pins
	C120-1
	R120-2
	R121-1


	NetC130_1
	Pins
	C130-1
	R130-2
	R131-1


	NetC140_1
	Pins
	C140-1
	R140-2
	R141-1


	NetC150_1
	Pins
	C150-1
	R150-2
	R151-1


	NetC160_1
	Pins
	C160-1
	R160-2
	R161-1


	NetC170_1
	Pins
	C170-1
	R170-2
	R171-1


	NetC180_1
	Pins
	C180-1
	R180-2
	R181-1


	NetC190_1
	Pins
	C190-1
	R190-2
	R191-1


	NetC200_1
	Pins
	C200-1
	R200-2
	R201-1


	NetC210_1
	Pins
	C210-1
	R210-2
	R211-1


	NetC220_1
	Pins
	C220-1
	R220-2
	R221-1


	NetC230_1
	Pins
	C230-1
	R230-2
	R231-1


	NetC240_1
	Pins
	C240-1
	R240-2
	R241-1


	NetC250_1
	Pins
	C250-1
	R250-2
	R251-1


	NetC260_1
	Pins
	C260-1
	R260-2
	R261-1


	NetC270_1
	Pins
	C270-1
	R270-2
	R271-1


	NetC280_1
	Pins
	C280-1
	R280-2
	R281-1


	NetC290_1
	Pins
	C290-1
	R290-2
	R291-1


	NetC300_1
	Pins
	C300-1
	R300-2
	R301-1


	NetC310_1
	Pins
	C310-1
	R310-2
	R311-1


	NetC320_1
	Pins
	C320-1
	R320-2
	R321-1


	NetC330_1
	Pins
	C330-1
	R330-2
	R331-1


	NetC340_1
	Pins
	C340-1
	R340-2
	R341-1


	NetC350_1
	Pins
	C350-1
	R350-2
	R351-1


	NetC360_1
	Pins
	C360-1
	R360-2
	R361-1


	NetC370_1
	Pins
	C370-1
	R370-2
	R371-1


	NetC380_1
	Pins
	C380-1
	R380-2
	R381-1


	NetC390_1
	Pins
	C390-1
	R390-2
	R391-1


	NetC400_1
	Pins
	C400-1
	R400-2
	R401-1


	NetC410_1
	Pins
	C410-1
	R410-2
	R411-1


	NetC420_1
	Pins
	C420-1
	R420-2
	R421-1


	NetC430_1
	Pins
	C430-1
	R430-2
	R431-1


	NetC440_1
	Pins
	C440-1
	R440-2
	R441-1


	NetC450_1
	Pins
	C450-1
	R450-2
	R451-1


	NetC460_1
	Pins
	C460-1
	R460-2
	R461-1


	NetC470_1
	Pins
	C470-1
	R470-2
	R471-1


	NetC480_1
	Pins
	C480-1
	R480-2
	R481-1


	NetC490_1
	Pins
	C490-1
	R490-2
	R491-1


	NetC500_1
	Pins
	C500-1
	R500-2
	R501-1






